

09.09.2021

Present: Sh. Rambir Chauhan Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lokeshwar Sharma Ld counsel for defendant with Sh Jagbir

Singh, Panchayat Secretary.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of Defendant. Same is taken on record.

Defendant seeks some more time to file their Written Statement/reply.

At request, one last and final opportunity is granted.

Now to come up for filing of WS / reply on 24.12.2021.

Interim order continues.

Advance copy of Written statement be supplied to the side opposite within 3 weeks from today.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.09.2021