

CS No. 708/200

07.03.2022

Present: Proprietor of the petitioner with Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner, Sh. Anish Kumar Maggo.

Ms. Pooja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent No. 1.

An adjournment is being prayed on behalf of respondent
No. 1 for today only. The adjournment sought for is not opposed. In
the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Be put up for arguments on **07.07.2022.**

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 07.03.2022