

CS No . 407/21
Jai Prakash Vs SDM

07.04.2022

Present: Sh. Rambir Chauhan Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no 1 & 2.

One application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC is filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking impleadment of MCD as defendant no 3.

Let notice of this application be served upon proposed defendant on filing of PF/RC for 04.08.2022.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.04.2022