

17.05.2023

Present: Sh. Roshan Lal proxy counsel for Sh Rambir Chauhan Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Ld Counsel for defendant no 3.
None for defendant no 1 & 2.

On the LDOH, the plaintiff was permitted to implead the DDA in the present case and to file replication however till date no steps have been taken by the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well since last one week.

In view of the same, one opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps in terms of order dt 03.02.2023 and to file replication subject to cost of Rs 2,000/- to be paid to the defendant no 3 on the NDOH.,

List for further proceedings on **29.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.05.2023