

CS No. 407/21
Jai Prakash vs. SDM Civil Lines

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. Paramvir Chauhan, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rambir Chauhan,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vivek, Proxy counsel for Sh. Lokeshwar Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Advait Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC seeking to implead the DDA in the present case.

Issue notice of the application to the proposed defendant/DDA on
filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has also filed replication to the
WS filed by the defendant no. 1 and 2 as well as reply to the application under
Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Taken on record.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to pay the cost
imposed vide order dated 17.05.2023 on the NDOH,

List for service of the proposed defendant no. 4/DDA and for
further proceedings on **23.11.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 29.08.2023