

CS No. 407/21
Jai Prakash vs. SDM Civil Lines

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Suresh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. K.D Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Advait Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the proposed defendant/DDA submits that the reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC inadvertently could not be filed since the entire staff was busy in the election duty and accordingly seeks sometime to file the same.

Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List on **01.08.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 27.05.2024