

24.04.2025

Present: Sh Paramveer Chauhan Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Lokeshwar Sharma Ld Counsel for defendant no 1 & 2.
Sh Advait Arora Ld Counsel for MCD.
Sh K D Sharma Ld counsel for DDA.

Consequent upon the impleadment of DDA, WS has been filed on behalf of DDA togetherwith documents. Copy supplied.

Let replication to the same be filed with 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for completion of pleadings qua newly impleaded defendant i.e. DDA, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **15.07.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.04.2025.